



WRITTEN BY KELLY THOMPSON \* ART BY SOPHIE CAMPBELL STORY BY THOMPSON AND CAMPBELL COLORS BY M. VICTORIA ROBADO \* LETTERS BY SHAWN LEE EDITS BY JOHN BARBER



REGULAR COVER ART BY SOPHIE CAMPBELL



SUBSCRIPTION COVER ART BY SARA RICHARD



COVER RI ART BY MARGUERITE SAUVAGE

Special thanks to Hasbro's Heather Hopkins, Ed Lane, and Michael Kelly for their invaluable assistance.



Ted Adams, CEO & Publisher Greg Goldstein, President & COO Robbie Robbins, EVP/Sr. Graphic Artist Chris Ryall, Chief Creative Officer/Editor-in-Chief Matthew Ruzicka, CPA, Chief Financial Officer Alan Payne, VP of Sales Dirk Wood, VP of Marketing

Lorelei Bunjes, VP of Digital Services

Facebook: facebook.com/idwpublishing Twitter: @idwpublishing

YouTube: youtube.com/idwpublishing Tumblr: tumblr.idwpublishing.com Instagram: instagram.com/idwpublishing



JEM AND THE HOLOGRAMS #4. JUNE 2015. FIRST PRINTING. HASBRO and its logo, JEM & THE HOLOGRAMS, and all related characters are trademarks of Hasbro and are used with permission. © 2015 Hasbro. All Rights Reserved. IDW Publishing, a division of Idea and Design Works, LLC. Editorial offices: 2765 Truxtun Road, San Diego, CA 92106. The IDW logo is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Any similarities to persons living or dead are purely coincidental. With the exception of artwork used for review purposes, none of the contents of this publication may be reprinted without the permission of Idea and Design Works, LLC. Printed in the U.S.A. IDW Publishing does not read or accept unsolicited submissions of ideas, stories, or artwork.



















































